
Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed
prior to this session of the General Assembly.
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State of Arkansas1

83rd General Assembly A Bill Act 1191 of 20012

Regular Session, 2001 SENATE BILL   9283

4

By:  Senator D. Malone5

6

7

For An Act To Be Entitled8

AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 6-63-307 CONCERNING9

SALARY RESTRICTIONS UNDER THE HIGHER EDUCATION10

EXPENDITURE RESTRICTION ACT; AND FOR OTHER11

PURPOSES.12

13

Subtitle14

AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 6-63-30715

CONCERNING SALARY RESTRICTIONS UNDER THE16

HIGHER EDUCATION EXPENDITURE RESTRICTION17

ACT.18

19

20

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:21

22

SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code 6-63-307 is amended to read as follows:23

6-63-307.  Salary restrictions - Penalties.24

(a)  No employee drawing a salary or other form of compensation from an25

institution of higher education shall be paid an additional salary or receive26

additional compensation other than reimbursement for actual expenses from27

that institution, or from any other agency or institution of higher28

education, except upon written certification to and approval by the Chief29

Fiscal Officer of the State and by the head of each agency or institution30

that the work performed by the employee for the other agency or institution31

of higher education does not interfere with the proper and required32

performance of the employee's primary duties and that the combined salary33

payments from both agencies or institutions of higher education will not34

exceed the larger maximum annual salary of the line item position authorized35

for either agency from which the employee is to be paid.36
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(b)  Any employee knowingly violating the provisions of this section1

shall be subject to immediate termination and shall be barred from employment2

by any agency or institution of the State of Arkansas for a period of not3

less than three (3) years or until the employee shall repay to the state any4

sums received by such employee in violation of this section, together with5

interest at a rate of ten percent (10%) per annum.6

(c)  Any compensation received by a faculty member an employee for7

participation in a noncredit seminar, conference, or convention sponsored by8

an institution of higher education that is paid from funds generated by such9

seminar, conference, or convention shall be excluded from the maximum salary10

restrictions provided for in § 6-63-303 and the salary restrictions provided11

for in this section.12
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APPROVED:  3/29/200115
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